Section 21C(k) of the General Laws (Proposition 2 ½) the amounts required to pay the 
principal and interest on the bonds and notes so authorized, or to take any other action in 
relation thereto. 

Motion: Moved and seconded by the Board of Selectmen that the Town vote to 
appropriate the sum of Thirteen million, four hundred thousand ($13,400,000) 
Dollars for the repair and renovation of the existing Russell Street School, which 
proposed repair project would materially extend the useful life of the school and 
preserve an asset that otherwise is capable of supporting the required 
educational program, said sum to be expended under the direction of the School